FORM 0G 1

v 2
A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

W. H. Bickel

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Pgr’kpvqhnr»g w. yvg Route # 4

ADDRESS COMP,Lm ;DDRESS'
August 28, 1946 , 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Vood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 5 37 A 0_’,
Well No .2
S R, L. McKibben Y

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_NOVember 26, /194
, madeby R. L, McKibben & FEurice E. McKib

_his wife to W. H. Bickel , and recorded on the_ 2 day
of December 1943 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 250 , page 535 3

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

//1\’\9'7/3 rk/(//'{/J p —

WELL OPERATOR

Parkersburg, W, Ve,

: Address STREET
of
Well Operator Boute # 4 12/22/2023

Sy CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia.

STATE

ections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
tice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

“@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. 7\ ‘ b/ WO00=2 15 PeErMIT NUMBER




August 27, 1946

Mr. W. He Bickel
RFD #4
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear lir. Bickel:

e are in receipt of Yyour appliecation
and tracing for proposed location No. 1 on the R. Le
MeKibben Farm, Union District, Wood County

: The application is not complete in that
data on the lease, when recorded, etec., has not been given.
We are enclosing an application form, checking off these items
and would appreciate your giving us this information so that
We can complete the form just received from you,

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

UiGs:g

12/22/2023




October 9, 1947

¥re W, Hs Bickel
RFD §4
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Bickel:

We have never received record of drilling
Well No. 1 on the Re L. MoKibben Farm, Union Distriect, Wood
County for which pernit W00-2156 was issued September 9, 1946,

This information is long psst due and we would
appreciate your filing two copies of the log on the enclosed |
forms 0G-10 at your earliest conveniences 1

Very truly yours, 4 :

L

|

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

iGag ‘
enol ‘

cot George E. Smith, Inspector

- e

>

12/22/2023
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|4/ |
N W. H. BICKEL

OIL AND GAS PRODUCER
Route 4
PARKERSﬁURG, WEST VIRGINIA

October, 18,1947,

Mr, C. N, Hall,
Administrative Assistant,
0il and. Gas Division.
Dear sir:

For your information, due to the death of W.H.Bickel,
the well for which permit WOO-215,on the R.L. McKibben Farm,
Union District, Wood County, Has never been completed. This well
was drilled to a depth of 60' in 1946, Drilling operations will

be resumed in 1948, Will it be necessary to file for a new permit?

Yours truly, ; e
Herry A. Holliday, Sﬁﬁ't.
LS s

12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Wit i T v DEPARTMENT OF MINES "
sl OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No._'m..m__ 0Oil or Gas Wel]__eﬂ.l__
(KIND)
Company  Laefiierd s s Casing and | Used i Left in
' B e e Packers
Address_Boute 4, Perkepsburg, W.Va, ~ Tubing e ne
Farm— R dr—Mo—Kibbon— e Size
& e
;O c; ;: s W 2 ‘ 16 Kind of Packerﬂ
g °—i‘—mm“—a”“p - . 17} | SteelShoe
DI e ounty——Feed " B-5/8x81/4
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__R__L_bnm__ 10 az;:fc Size o: /
Add 81
S oo T P | L
Mineral rights are owned by——RTL‘z-—*m‘R——— 6% epth se
Address Punioe HiMexioe °o°
)
Drilling commenced_m_lg_}w 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed_gui_y_z_%g.“ 2. Perf bottom-—_—~
Liners Used— Perf. top

Date Shot_frge.—344aFrom 35891 To gazet —

Wit

Perf.bottom

Inch

Open Flow i5 /10ths Water i m__m

__________ /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED__ NOB@7E No. Ft Date
Volume__}“.,&ﬁ Cu. Ft.
0 ressure. S 23 rs. : £
I;ifkp = i ek :rs CO?L‘V?AS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water__sczrw £0 feet : feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Saltwater___ 1B0Q  feet 1599 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngot}tor Top Bottom glv?vﬁ:; g:g;l(i Remarks
Gh: Yellewy soft 0 10
san grey med. 10 30 frest -30!
M R T T
shells gmed. ud: 7 145
lime-san red hard 145 155
slate whit soft 155 180
red roock red soft 180 3086
slate whit firm log 335
slate blac soft a3 230
lime shell grey hard 330 335
slate whit soft 838 340
gritty lime grey med, 240 350
~red rock red soft *50
slate whit med. 360 20
red roe red soft 400
slate whit firm 435
pink ro¢k pin soft 450 465
slate white  med. 465 800
red reck red soft 500 520
slate grey soft 530 560
red rock | red soft 560 650
alatae hine mad. 650 730
pink rock pink sof$ 730 765
slate blue med. 768 83s
slate blao sofd 835 838
lime blsc hard 838 848 gﬂ%.
slate blse soft 848 858 | hee
sand grey med. ‘858 864 lrg"t;ZFf (6% 12/22/2023
slate whit goft 864 890 R P L
send white soft 880 805 L 85.«\' PN
slate blac soft 205 836 o Mo N
lime grey med. @6 8386 o i, Nt
sand whit soft 238 e80 = ™ & g >
slate black soft 280 1074 % gl/-\
log4 K¢
lime whit med, 1074 . "G & e SR

(Over)



=
APPROVED__@Z{M,Q/ZM .

FE
By_

Formation Color Haé:;if:r Top Bottom oorﬂw(:::r g:gg& Remarks
slate blsek soft 1084, 1130
slate white med., 1120 1130
lime black med, 1130 11386
slzte white soft 1136 1150
iinme hard white 1180 1180
slate black soft 1180 d348
sand white hard 1345 135¢C
slate bleck soft 1350 1350
sand white hard 1350 1370
slate white soft 1370 1380
sand white med. 1380 1468
slate white soft 1465 1490 .
Inj.Sand dark hard 1480 1500 ---gwater 1500 TFilledto
red roc red ‘soft 1500 15038 300!
sand-limey| dark hard 1503 1587
lime grey hard 1597 1607
slate blagk med, 1607 16156
lime grey hard 1615 1700
slate-shqlls d hard 1700 1780
- lime grey hard 1750 1815
slate-shells Dbl med 1815 19756
shale bro soft 1895 igee
Berea san white med. 1988 1988-6"-1980-6"-0ag~-1588-E"=-1089-6*
slate blsc soft 1986-6" 1995 ( |8/10 wW-3*
sand white med. 1988 3000-- i F===30/10 W-3°%
sand dark med. 3000 2007
slate bla soft 23007 30185
3015=T.Depth shot.
12/R2/2023
Dag_% 24 1055

, Owner

(Title)

'/



: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_NOO=215P Well No.___+
COMPANY W.H. Bi_CkQJ. Estate ADDRESS Parkeerurg ,W.Va.
rarM_R.L. McKibben pIsTrIcT___Union county__Wood
Filling Material Used Clay,stone & cement.
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

I.R. Blouser & Jim Garrett

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Hole filled to 1675' Getting ready to pull 7™

Oct .25, 1957 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date, M
_ r\Zﬁ

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023



OG-11  »

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Cil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN e acsEn
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size .
Address
16_ Kind-of Packer—————
Farm =
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County. 8%
656 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed dotal@epth——_ -
e . P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf-bottom—

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in__Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top-

Perf. bottom

0il

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs. :
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES F‘EET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

212212023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Woo-215F i Well No 1
COMPANY. W.H., Bickel Est. ADDﬁESS Parkersburg ,W.Va -
FARM_RoLo McKibben DISTRICT. Union COUNTY___Wood

Clay,stone & cement

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

17-1/g' 13" None

1629 s None

Drillers’ Names____1van Blosser & Charlie Gregory

Remarks:

Frobably remove spudder today, will erect marker later

Nov.1,1957

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. il or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli leted. Total depth______
rilling comp o ep % Rt ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottenxy_———— -

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pert: bottom————— ——

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

= 120023
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- Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, } ﬁ W
Charleston, W. Va. . ' ; cﬂz : 0(/ dq :

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

/:)VV%/A{, V&W %’

Address Complete Addy{ess
g1/ /?u’/
Coal Owner 7 7 Date
/ “ WELL TO BE ABANDONED
,/;1//2/1/:'/1 B o | District
Address )
G .’ ,4 ) “"Z
4 L = & County
Lease or Property Owner /
Well No. Vi
/ & }/ = b .
Address //Z *’ / /Z“‘VL €4 =] Farm
HARRISVILLE, W, VA
JOHN E, LOWTHER / Ahtheay k% 135

Inspector to be notified Tele&bone Number
ZEWIREVWOFH.WGING TE

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

LY -(\\ PR BAY),
NOTE: Upon Sband ,fvi'ent Qf‘a.ny well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineery shal}»‘be filedawith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER &WD TV% PIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and coun which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 12/22/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
WO0=215~P

Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
+ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: = : e v_
[t A2 1 NG 2157 et e
% WXV%' £ [/9pa. _
&/W’/Vf (77O - 4759 jﬁ (Lza//%é/,d—é%r
W 0/ W WM7 /g-ﬁ /659’

é W%ZMM¢MM

WZ 14Tt Gt s 2 vW /%/WZ’

Wd/fww/q)/ /77, j,{“d/&w
fvo/bw%z’fw - MQ/

e, WMW
]MWZ% V%Yéd fii?‘ﬂ At ]

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
dxsapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby 3’11!27222623

43'2/ day ofM, 1927

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of t partment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plug&ing said well; and one for
the well inspector.




‘ FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES. I. R. Blauser, Cutler, Ohio
W.. Hoe Bickel Estate .
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Parkersburg W. Vae.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
_____ Qctober 17, 1957 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Ts
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 1
ADDRESS
—Ba_ e McKibben: . Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING....... John E. Lowther

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF W&E& , Ohio
ss:

_________ I. B. Blauser .
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by gett o
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work
was commenced on the 19 __dayof . o S L. ,19.57 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION SIZE & KIND PL?LSLG!D L:F:GIN

Total depth ¢f hole 2015%. Filled withic lay for 65/8 1OLkL
total depth o 1995. Neat cement 1995-19 op— bfeet: (2" 2015
of crushed sfone, sealing off berea. Continued filld lone

ing *r_r.u.; c_L Ft® 50t below O )/O casln" 1559t

E+Pt—65/81 billo as—hote—is—fitted—withrclay—to
1)L$’f\ whdionlh 4o ’)ﬁ nnr\wrr\ Trn3iin Sand ot samant
L2 P L;L\-ILI- el TV J--le ALl A= away ESd A QN W g
f‘rnm 14804100t 5 feet crushed stone filled with
clay.. Set a bermenant bridge at 1265'.) 2 sacks of
neat cement 9 feet of crushed stone. Filled with cldy
to 865" neat |cement 10'. Pulled balancs of 6 5/8% cdsing.
oet permanen BPL age oL 2// 1eet. 2 Sa{ks neav
cement, 5 fegtTrus! leu stomr e Fittedywitirci=)
e Ay Pana T“nn'l ooals an dacnamtiha 3y Tl A 18
U/ Wl AT e L UUXLVM .L..CA.L K\V.L [ =) T oVl Vo = v ¥ § ap 3 o i g
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NANE) 6" casing cemented 3' above
(NAME) ground. Lettered with pullers
] n ame and date of abandonment e
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 29th day of
—Oetober , 10.57
And further deponents saith not. # Qﬂﬁ a 43—104&\—44-/
o (ot Laaaedl 4 2/22+2g};3
Sworn to and subscribed before m 28 C 1}9"’ .
A/ //)77402

Notary Public.
Permit No. W00=215-p

My commission expires:
11-1-58







October 21, 1947

Harry A. Holliday, Superintendent
We He Bickel

RFD {4
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Holliday:

Wle are in receipt of your letler of October 18th
advising us that Well Noe 1 on the R, L. MeKibben Parm, Union
District, Vicod County has never been completed.

We have renewed your permit WO0-218 which
is extended to February 21, 1848. If drilling cannot be resumed
by that time, another remewal should be requested.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AYD GAS DIVISION

HG:g
cot George E. Smith, Inspector

12/22/2023



. -

Telepﬁone 278

g1
W. H. BICKEIL "Estate.

OIL AND GAS PRODUCER
Route 4
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

April 28, 1948.

Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va,

Gentlemen:

We are desirious of starting our new well on the R. L. McKibben
Farm, Union District, Wood County. Oyr drilling permit W00-215 was

renewed to Feb. 21, 1948. We are requesting that this permit be extended
as we wish to start well by May 10, 1948.

Yb truiy, _?7_”1.~,.
iy &, oty

Harry £4¢ Hollidey, Sup’t.
We H.bBickel,/Estate
_ - |

<1883y,

N it vmm -

12/22/2023






April 29, 1948

ir. Harry A. Holliday, Superintendent
®. H. Bickel Elt‘t‘

RFD #4
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear lir. Hollidays

In compliance with your request of
. April 28th, we have renewed your permit W00-215 for the
~ drilling of Well No. 1 on the R. L. McKibben Farm, Union
Distriet, Wood County.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AKND GAS DIVISION

¥Gs:g

12/22/2023






